PRINTED: 03/10/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146117	B. WING _			02/	07/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CASEY HE	EALTHCARE CENTER			100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	00			
F 689 SS=G		ards/Supervision/Devices	F 6	89			3/5/20
	Section (Section 1) Section (Section 2) Section 3) Section 2) Section 3) Section 2) Section 3) Section 2) Section 3) Sect			affect followimple A. and intersche B. approved com B) C. addit (Atta D. 2. pote defici	For the residents found to have be cted by the alleged deficient practic wing corrective actions were emented: Staff in-serviced on fall prevention following individualized fall ventions. An additional in-service eduled for 3/10/19. (Attachment A) IDT was in-serviced on developing ropriate interventions based on the cause of a fall and the prehensive assessment. (Attachment R25 s care plan was reviewed and tional fall interventions implemented achment C) R50 is no longer at facility.  All residents at risk for falls have the ential for being affected by the allegotient practice. However, with the ementation of 1A-C, the alleged	is d ent ed.	
	A facility report titled '	"Fall Risk Assessment"			cient practice will not recur.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6000970

03/05/2020

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING			02/07/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	for falls. The facility of through 1/2020 docur falls: 2/21/19, 6/15/19 10/7/19 and 10/12/19 R50's Plan of Care do identified problem are and to provide supervesident to go where Care identifies R50 where to cognitive impairment to cognitive impairment to the fall of th	ents R50 as being high risk Fall log dated 1/2019 ments R50 with the following 1, 7/26/19, 8/9/19, 9/9/19,  couments that R50 has an ea of Wandering behaviors vision and to accompany desired. This same Plan of ith a problem area of falls standing mobility limits due nt. Interventions of a safety on 7/1/16, keep resident mbulating was implemented of Care also documents the emergency room on and to continue previous This same intervention of fety interventions" are an of Care for falls dated  "Final Report" dated "following documentation on at (9:10pm) (R50) was or in the hallway, (R50) The Hospital for (Evaluation) That hallway is the problem of the following documentation on the following documentation on the following standard for (Evaluation) The Hospital for (Evaluation) that been walking up and (R50) usually does. Staff ke a resident to the	F 68	3. The following systematic in will be followed to ensure the apractice has been corrected:  A. Management staff will revision the morning QA meeting to eappropriate interventions are in resident safety. (Attachment C. B. Administrator or designee random observations to ensure interventions are in place.  4. The following Quality Assurbave been put into effect to ensure continued compliance of the ald deficient practice:  A. QA team will review incide accidents during morning QA in ensure a new intervention is im B. Recent falls will be reviewed Fall QA meetings to ensure that Policy and Procedure for Fall F is being followed.  C. Compliance will be monito the internal QA process.	alleged iew each facensure that in place for in will do iew arance plansure alleged ents & meetings to inplemented at week at facility Prevention	ns o d. kly	

PRINTED: 03/10/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146117	B. WING			02/	07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	(R50) was up walking hallway to take anoth was in the bathroom wheard yelling for help came out and seen a called for help from the vitals and (R50) went "V14, Certified Nursing 2-10pm-stated I was providing ADL (activities another resident, didning the resident, didning the resident."  V13, Certified Nursing written statement (unwitness the fall due to and was aware R50 wambulating. This state there is no signed state the resident of the res	3, Certified Nursing 3-I didn't witness the fall. 4 when I passed (R50) in the 5-I didn't witness the fall. 5 when I passed (R50) in the 6 er resident to the restroom. I 6 with another resident when I 7 from a male resident. I 7 resident on the floor. I 7 the nurse immediately. I got 8 out to the hospital." 8 passistant works 8 in the shower room 9 ies of daily living) care to 10 the witness the incident." 11 for witness the incident." 12 er witnesses (sic) this 13 passistant documents in a 15 passistant documents in a 16 passistant documents in a 17 dated) that V13 did not 18 passistant were available for 19 passistant were available for 10 passistant were available for 11 passistant were available for 12 passistant were available for 13 passistant were available for 14 passistant were available for 15 passistant were available for 16 passistant were available for 17 passistant were available for 18 passistant were available for 19 passistant were available for 10 passistant were available for 10 passistant were available for 10 passistant were available for 11 passistant were available for 12 passistant were available for 13 passistant were available for 14 passistant were available for 15 passistant were available for 16 passistant were available for 17 passistant were available for 18 passistant were available for 19 passistant were available for 19 passistant were available for 19 passistant were available for 10 passistant were available for for for for f	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING			02/07/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	BY FULL PREFIX (		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	occipital skull fracture displaced 3. Cerebral Small vessel ischemic Posterior scalp hema: Problem: Diagnoses; Scalp Laceration, pos Brain contusion with r Trauma - Plan: Admit "CT Brain without con"There is redemonstration in the rigital trace intraventricular occipital horns is more be related to redistribute redemonstration of bit which are increased in For reference, the left collection measures of thickness in the right collection measures of thickness; although, posteriorly on the right is redemonstration of occipital calvarial frace and mastoid air cells opacity." Impression: subdural collections a convexities, left greating improvement of trace and increased prominintraventricular hemore	which is minimally and cerebellar atrophy 4. c/degenerative changes 5. toma.; Active Hospital Principal Problem Fall; sterior; Occipital fracture; no loss of consciousness; to surgical floor"  strast (10/14/19)" Findings: ation of trace scattered hage, which is most hit inferior frontal region. Inspicuous from prior CT. hemorrhage within the elepronounced, which may ution. There is lateral subdural collections, in size from the prior exam. It convexity subdural in to 0.9 cm in thickness on prior CT these collections or cm respectively. The predominately there is hyperdensity it (series 2 image 17). There is a non-displaced left ture. The middle ear cavities reveal no significant 1. Increased size of along the bilateral cerebral er than right. 2. Slight subarachnoid hemorrhage	F	689			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		146117	B. WING _			02/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	F 689 Continued From page 4		F	689		
	defined and stated s meant that the reside all times. V2 confirm hallway ambulating was sent to the hosp R50 had a soft helm whether the helmet had the fall.  2. R25's Physician's 2020 documents the Cervical Spine Fract Kidney Disease Stage Pulmonary Disease, Neurodegenerative Consic Encephalopath. The Minimum Data Stage documents R25 as a simpaired. The MDS requires one person walking in the room, requires two person. The facility form titled dated 9/27/10 for R2 scores for 8/7/19, 9/2 risk. The form docum Occasional Confusions standing and walking R25's Care Plan date R25 is to have one a ambulation. Use add Personal alarm on we chair. Check position	Cognitive Impairment and by and Fracture Right Hip.  Sheet (MDS) dated 11/29/19 being severely cognitively also documents R25 physical assist for transfers, walking in the corridor and physical assist for toileting.  d "Fall Risk Assessment" 15 documents Fall Risk 20/19 and 11/29/19 at high ments R25 to have on, and Loss of Balance with g.  ded 11/22/2019 documents assist and gait belt for all ditional assist as needed. Thile in bed and while up in the with cares and functions nown to unplug and shut off				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING		<del></del>	02	/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N.E. 15TH SEY, IL 62420	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	documents R25 is frow waiting for staff assis  A facility report titled documents R25 fallir admitted to the hosp Intertrochanteric Fendocuments R25 was (Certified Nursing As into the room and formate on the floor.  The facility report title 1/4/20 documents ur complaining of right (R25's) right leg. Sh received from Nurse (R25) to emergency treatment.  Hospital records title Note Physician Final documents the follow Complaint - (R25) in Department) followin of the right leg. This 95-year old female p department by EMS Service) from (facility fall. From what can be on the floor and nurs right lower extremity. Impression: "Right In Fracture."	equently non-compliant with stance with ambulation.  "Final Report" dated 1/10/20 and on 1/4/2020 and being ital with a Right nur Fracture. The report yelling and the CNA sistant) hearing her yell went und both R25 and her room  ed "AIM for Wellness" dated ander "Nursing Notes "R25 and pain, unable to move ortening noted. Orders Practitioner (V12) to send room for evaluation and  d "Emergency Department Report" dated 1/4/2020 wing for R25: "Chief ED ( Emergency g fall. (R25) has shortening patient (R25) is an (sic) resented to the emergency	F	689			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING		02	/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	V2, also confirmed R2 interventions prior to alarms while in recline checks. V2 stated R2 therapy and was instrand wait for assistance no alarms being used 1/4/2020.  The facility policy title 11/10/18 documents of fall assessments on the quarterly, and with a constant of the facility policy title 11/10/18 documents of fall assessments on the quarterly, and with a constant of the properties of the properties of the properties of the interventions. The properties of the interventions. The properties of the interventions of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the properties of the interventions. The properties of the interventions of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions. The properties of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well assess the resident of the interventions will be well as a second of the interventions will be well as a second of the interventions will be well as a second of the intervention of the i	m to help R25's roommate. 25's Plan of Care for fall 1/4/20 included pressure er and bed, with frequent 5 has previously had ucted to use the call light ee. V2 confirmed there were for R25 the night she fell  d "Fall Prevention" dated the following: "1. Conduct he day of admission, change in condition. 2. All sidents for safety. If a high risk code are observed must be summoned or rovided to the resident. 5. Tresident fall the unit nurse int and provide any care or resident. A fall huddle will aff on duty to help identify event and appropriate ort all falls during the rance meetings Monday ls will be discussed in rance meeting and any new viritten on the Care Plan."	F 68			
F 693 SS=D	cognitively impaired to assistance."  Tube Feeding Mgmt/fCFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)(4)(5)  §483.25(g)(4)-(5) Ent	(5)	F 69	13		3/5/20
	, -::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	g, tazee,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING		02/07/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 693	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 69	1. For R27 s the following corrective action for the alleged deficient practice has been achieved by the following:  A. Nurses were in-serviced on entera feedings, changing/labeling of syringe, rinsing graduate, proper protocol for providing g/tube medications and clear a clogged feeding tube. An additional in-service will be conducted on 3/10/20 (Attachment A)	al ring	
		of one resident (R27) nedication administration on		<ol> <li>All residents requiring enteral feedings have the potential to be affec by the alleged deficient practice. However, due to the implementation of A, the alleged deficient practice will no recur.</li> </ol>	f 1	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146117	B. WING _			02/	07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 N.E. 15TH ASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	Cerebral Palsy, Seizu Profound Mental Reta Anemia, Hormone De Constipation.  R27's Physician Orde 2/1-2/29/2020 docum calorie at (infuse) 46 G-tube times 18 hour before am after med G-tube with 100 ml fo (crushed and mixed to meds (medication) maked to medications: Clonazitablet per G-tube twice 100 mg tab one per G Multivitamin /Minerals Metoprolol 25 mg one Primidone 250 mg on Ferrex 150 mg one Cadaily, Lactulose 10 gr ml (10 gram) per G-tube twice a diagram), Lactulose 10 gr ml (10 gram) per G-tube twice a diagram) give twice daily (at 9:00 ar (50mg) at bedtime.  R27's Care Plan date following: "Category: receives Nutritional S Malnutrition. PO (by r by mouth). Goal: Will evidenced by no diarr distention. Approach/	agnoses Log" dated s the following diagnoses: are Disorder, Dysphagia, ardation, Hypertension, epletion, Anxiety and  er Sheet (POS) dated ents the following: Jevity 1.2 milliter (ml) per hour through s, Flush with 30 ml water (medication) pass. Flush our times daily. Cocktail ogether, dissolved in water) ay be given through G-tube. ments the following epam one mg (milligram) se a day, Docusate Sodium G-tube twice a day, so one per G-tube twice daily, eper G-tube twice a day, apsule per G-tube twice am /15 ml solution take 15	F	693	3. The following systematic measures have been implemented to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur:  A. DON will do random observations ensure resident who receive enteral feedings for proper procedures to preve cross contamination, administration of medications, labeling of syringe and cleaning the graduate. (Attachment B)  B. Additional education will be provide as needed and all new hires will be educated on enteral feedings.  4. The following Quality Assurance programs have been implemented to ensure continued compliance:  A. Nursing Administration will bring an concerns for residents with enteral feedings to morning QA meeting and provide 1:1 education as indicated and disciplinary action for failure to comply with facility policy.  B. Quality Assurance Committee will monitor for compliance through the internal QA process.	to ent ed	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		146117	B. WING _			02/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420		02/01/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	(residual) and auscul via stethoscope) prio and prn (as needed).  On 2/5/2020 at 9:05 a Nurse (LPN) cocktailwithout using hand sa hands. V10, LPN ent cocktailed medication bedside dresser. V10 turned the manual crack R27's bed, to raise R degree elevation. V10 contaminated gloves auscultate (listen to a G-tube into R27's sto G-tube placement in administration of G-tudid not verify R27's Gaspirating stomach of same contaminated gan undated measurin R27's dresser. R27's amount of a thick liquid substance adhering to G-tube 60 ml syringe plunger also laid on the LPN left R27's room gloves and graduate. Tesident hall bathroom the same contaminated syringe continued with the sat V10, LPN, administer water flush. V10, LPN contaminated gloves	tating (inject air and listen r to every feeding, every shift r to every feeding to the above medications, anitizer or washing V10's ers R27's room and set the n cup on R27's soiled of LPN dons gloves and eank device at the foot of 27's head of bed to a 45 of LPN, wearing the same of the stomach, prior to the medication. V10, LPN every feed to the stomach, prior to the medication. V10, LPN feed up go graduate container from dresser top had a large wild type, opaque white, sticky to the surface top. R27's and separate syringe the soiled dresser top. V10, with the same contaminated v10, entered a shared m. V10, LPN continued with ed gloves and touched the sink faucets.V10, LPN	F6	593		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING			02/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	visible fragments of upresent. R27's medication was body which was attact V10, LPN inserted the the medication filled a force the plunger down into R27's stomach. It syringe did not move forcing the plunger, the backwards out the enpopping sound as the syringe plunger. V10, G-tube was clogged. (medication) still isn't G-tube)." V10, LPN retubing below the syring plunger with G-tube tubing, from the G-tube tubing, from the G-tube tubing, from reinserted the syringe force until the cocktain rapid surge into R27's V10's hands, use hard V10's gloves after confatter administering R2 V10, LPN laid the coron R27's contaminated gloves medication cart.  On 2/5/2020 at 9:30 at Nurse stated the following the water the same gloves to destated: "It think our position was attact."	on. R27's medication had andissolved medication ation did not flow by gravity. It is retained in the syringe ched to R27's G-tube port. It is plunger of the syringe into syringe and attempted to who to inject R27's medication. The medication in the syringe and made a manipulated the G-tube mage, with V10's fingers. Its did not move down into the syringe. V10, LPN is plunger and pushed with a medication moved by a medication moved by a medication moved by a medication moved by a medication moved during or 27's G-tube medication. Intaminated equipment back and decided in the syringe in the syringe or changed mataminated equipment back and decided in the syringe i	F 69			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION  G	1, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		146117	B. WING			02/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420		02/01/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	didn't notice the stic should have used a suppose to change day. The graduate sthey (unidentified st measuring containe Without dates I (V10 knowing for sure whand syringe) of their stated: "No excuses have forced the mei (V10, LPN) couldn't don't usually do it the On 2/5/2020 at 11:4 (DON) stated V 2's clogged: "The nurse put warm water in." wouldn't say force the visual display) bum plunger) but definite The facility policy "A Via a Feeding Tube the following: "Polici (Company) that who Nasogastric or Gasmay receive ingestifube when the oral order for such exists medications may be dissolution/ in water same policy document. Wash your hand Check placement by (aspirate for stomad aspirated, verify pla	cky dresser in (R27's) room. I new syringe anyway. We are the syringe (G-tube) every should be dated last Friday, aff)change those (graduate or) on nights, every Friday. D, LPN) have no way of the either (graduate container or were changed." V10 also of s, I (V10, LPN) should not do in (through) the syringe, I get the G-tube unclogged. I last way."  10 am V 2, Director of Nursing expectation if G-tube is would milk the tubing, and V 2, DON also stated: "I he water but maybe (gives a poing with the piston (syringe elly not by forcing."	F 69	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146117	B. WING		02/07/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER				10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DO N.E. 15TH ASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 SS=D	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 12 approximately 30 cc (cubic centimeters) of air. Auscultate for air instillation, proceed if heard." The same policy documents the following: "19. Rinse syringe and store unassembled in plastic when dry. 20. Replace syringe daily and prn (as needed). 21. Dispose of used equipment/supplies or return to appropriate setting. 22. Remove ploves. 23. Wash hands."  Therefore from Unnec Psychotropic Meds/PRN Use CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)(e)(1)-(5)  (483.45(e) Psychotropic Drugs. (483.45(c)(3) A psychotropic drug is any drug that affects brain activities associated with mental processes and behavior. These drugs include, but are not limited to, drugs in the following categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-psychotic; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and iv) Hypnotic  Based on a comprehensive assessment of a esident, the facility must ensure that  (483.45(e)(1) Residents who have not used by sychotropic drugs are not given these drugs unless the medication is necessary to treat a specific condition as diagnosed and documented in the clinical record;  (483.45(e)(2) Residents who use psychotropic drugs receive gradual dose reductions, and behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs;			758			3/5/20
	§483.45(e)(3) Reside	nts do not receive					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146117	B. WING		02/07/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420	0210172020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 758	psychotropic drugs punless that medication diagnosed specific coin the clinical record;  §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the aprescribing practition appropriate for the Plus beyond 14 days, he or rationale in the reside indicate the duration services are limited to 1 renewed unless the aprescribing practition the appropriateness of This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview a failed to limit PRN (as (anti-psychotic) medication dentify specific be use, failed to complet assessment for Haldo implement care plant medication use. The resident (R15) of five medications on the safetimes include:  R15's Physician Orde 2019-February 2010) for the anti-psychotic (five milligrams per medication and the safetimes are plant to the safetimes are plant	arsuant to a PRN order in is necessary to treat a condition that is documented and  riders for psychotropic drugs is. Except as provided in cattending physician or cer believes that it is is. Except as provided in cattending physician or cer believes that it is is. RN order to be extended or she should document their cent's medical record and for the PRN order.  riders for anti-psychotic 4 days and cannot be centending physician or cer evaluates the resident for of that medication.  The is not met as evidenced  and record review, the facility continues to 14 days, failed chaviors necessitating Haldol ce a psychotropic medication of, and failed to develop and continues affect one cereviewed for unnecessary cample list of 17.	F 75	1 For the residents found to have b potentially affected by the alleged defi practice, the corrective action is as follows:  A. R15 s PRN Haldol was discontir B. R15 s Behavioral Tracking forms were updated on 02/15/2020 to reflect behaviors r/t her Dementia w/ Psychodiagnosis. (Attachment A)  C. Problem, goal, and interventions added to R15 s Care Plan r/t behavior and psychotropic medication use. (Attachment B)  D. Nursing staff in-serviced on Psychotropic Medication Policy. (Attachment C)  E. IDT in-serviced on behavior monitoring and developing a behavior	nued. s t sis	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146117	B. WING		02/07/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 N.E. 15TH CASEY, IL 62420	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 758	documented.  R15's medication and documents R15 recomments of December R15's medical record document any assessor any medical provice continued PRN (assithe initial order date R15's Behavior Trace 2019-January 2020) Haldol use.  R15's care plan (2/3 R15's use of of Halded targeted behaviors mand does not limit the medication to a max required, without procontinued need.  On 2/7/2020 at 3:05 stated "Yes" (R15's to 14 days, R15 did specifically identified have a psychotropic Haldol, and did not heldol use.)	Iministration record eived Haldol injections in the r 2019 and January 2020.  Id (undated) does not sement for R15's Haldol use der re-evaluation for R15's needed) use of Haldol after of 12/6/2019.  Isking Records (December do not document R15's necessitating use of the drug, e use of the anti-psychotic imum of 14 days, as ovider re-evaluation for PM, V2 (Director of Nursing) Haldol order was not limited not have any behaviors if as requiring Haldol, did not medication assessment for nave any care planning for	F 758	care plan. (Attachment D)  2 All residents who currently recemally be prescribed Psychotropic Medications have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice through the implementation 1A-C, the alleged deficient practice not recur.  3 The following systemic measure have been implemented to ensure alleged deficient practice does not A. IDT will review resident is recepted by the sychotropic Medications weekly of weekly Psychotropic/Behavior QA. Committee meeting to ensure: acceevaluation, assessment, diagnosis identification of targeted behaviors addressed on the Quarterly Psychotropic Assessment, Care Plan and Behav Monitoring Forms. (Attachment E)  4 To ensure all corrections are athe following Quality Assurance methave been implemented:  A. Weekly Psychotropic QA Meet be conducted to ensure compliance.  B. Compliance will be monitored the internal QA process.	pe actice. actice. an of e will  res the recur: eiving during  urate and are otropic vior  achieved easures  ting will e.	
	(11/28/2017) docum medications will not	ents psychotropic be prescribed prior to macological interventions to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	146117	B. WING			02/07/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER			10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 N.E. 15TH ASEY, IL 62420	•	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
administration of a new any resident receiving a psychotropic medication document the diagnosed indication for the medical medical record, and the as-needed anti-psychotic duration of 14 days unlere-evaluates the resident anti-psychotic is appropional free of Medication Error CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1)  §483.45(f) Medication Error the facility must ensure §483.45(f)(1) Medication percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT is by:  Based on observation, review the facility failed ordered medication accordered medication accordered medication for two (R22 and R28) observed administration. The facilierrors out of 25 opportunal medication error rate of Findings include:  1. R22's "Cumulative D 10/1/2015 documents the Coronary Artery Disease Disorder Post Stroke (C	medication assessment will be completed prior to administration of a new psychotropic medication, any resident receiving as-needed (PRN) beychotropic medications will have the prescriber document the diagnosed specific condition and indication for the medication in the resident's medical record, and the facility will limit the use of as-needed anti-psychotic medications to a duration of 14 days unless the presciber re-evaluates the resident to determine if the anti-psychotic is appropriate.  Free of Medication Error Rts 5 Pront or More CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1)  6483.45(f) Medication Errors.  The facility must ensure that its-  6483.45(f)(1) Medication error rates are not 5 percent or greater;  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview and record review the facility failed to administer physician predered medication according to pharmacy recommendations for two of seven residents  R22 and R28) observed for medication administration. The facility had two medication arrors out of 25 opportunities for error, resulting in a medication error rate of 8.0 percent.		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		y & n, ·	3/5/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		- 1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	146117 B. WING			02/	07/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	R22's Physician Orde 2/1-2/29/2020 docum medication order: Dilt take one tablet by mode Medication Administra 2/1-2/29/2020 docum pharmacy directive: "whole-don't chew /crucause dizziness."  On 2/5/2020 at 12:15 Nurse (LPN) administrablet by mouth, crust medication pharmacy the medication pharmacy the medication precarchew /crush; pulse sudizziness."  On 2/5/2020 at 12:20 following: "I didn't know (R22's) Diltiazem."  The facility pharmacy Diltiazem dated 2/20 "Take this medication at bedtime as directed three or four times a dwhole. Do not split, con Doing so can release increasing the risk of "Drug Information" she Dizziness, light header flushing, constipation  2. R28's Cumulative 10/1/2015 documents Chronic Obstructive F	er Sheet (POS) dated ents the following ciazem 30 milligrams (mg), buth four times daily. R22's action Record (MAR) dated ents the following Diltiazem Label Warnings: Swallow ash; pulse suggested, may  pm V11, Licensed Practical tered R22's Diltiazem 30 mg hed in pudding. R22's label warnings reiterated ution: "Swallow whole-don't aggested, may cause  pm V11, LPN stated the w I wasn't suppose to crush  "Drug Information" sheet for 13 documents the following: by mouth before meals and d by your doctor, usually day. Swallow the tablet rush or chew the tablets. all the drug at once side effects." The same eet document side effects: edness, weakness, nausea, and headache may occur."  Diagnosis Log dated is the following diagnoses:	F7	759	alleged deficient practice. However, due to the implantation of 1-A-C, the allege deficient practice will not recur.  3. The following systematic measure have been implemented to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recurant. A. Nursing Management will do randous observations of medication administration to ensure proper medication procedure are being followed and that medication ordered are available. (Attachment C)  B. The Pharmacy Consultant will observed Med Pass at least annually, the ensure that proper medication administration procedures are being followed.  C. All new nurses will be in-serviced of medication administration and procedure for administering all types of medication and obtaining medications from the pharmacy or back up pharmacy. (on-going)  4. The following Quality Assurance programs have been implemented to ensure continued compliance:  A. Any and all medication administrate errors will be discussed at during daily meetings and additional training and/or disciplinary action will be implemented B. Compliance will be monitored through the internal QA process.	d s ur: om ion es o on res ns	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING			02/07/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 N.E. 15TH ASEY, IL 62420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	following medication of mcg (microgram), inh daily (label directs to Sulfate 220 mg/5 milli mouth three times da ounces of orange juic 2/1-2/29/2020 docum Ellipta pharmacy directone minute between i After use; Rinse and sinstructs; store in coor On 2/5/2020 at 11:52 R28's Breo Ellipta 100 puff. V10 did not offer rinse and spit. V10 ac Sulfate by mouth, mix	ale one puff po (by mouth) rinse and spit) and Ferrous liter (ml) Elixir, take 5 ml by ily, with meals in two to four e." R28's MAR dated ents the following Breo ctive: "Label Warnings:"Wait nhaled meds (medication); spit discard as label I, dry place."  am V10, LPN administered 0-25 mcg. R28 inhaled one r or provide water for R28 to dministered R28's Ferrous ted with orange juice.	F	759			
F 880 SS=F	know the Breo inhaler rinse and spit. I guess  The facility pharmacy Ellipta dated 8//2013 prevent dry mouth, he infections from develor mouth with water after the rinse water."  Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	(2)(4)(e)(f) ntrol blish and maintain an nd control program	F	380			3/5/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		146117	B. WING		02/07/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  00 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420	1 02/01/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
F 880	diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program.  The facility must est and control program a minimum, the followard for the facility of t	prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:  tem for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, itors, and other individuals nder a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following andards;  In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other y; In possible incidents of ase or infections should be used for a	F 880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	146117		B. WING _	B. WING		02/07/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	1. For the Residents found to he potentially affected by the alleged practice, the following corrective a was implemented:  A. Maintenance complete Assessment. (Attachment A)  B. Maintenance Director completing testing protocols (Atta B)  2 All residents in the facility har potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. However, due implementation of 1 A-B, the alleged deficient practice will not recur.		cient n sk ent		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146117	B. WING			02	/07/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASEY HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 N.E. 15TH  CASEY, IL 62420			,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Refrigerating and Airstandard or the (CDC Control and Preventic Program toolkit. The specific testing protocontrol measures, or control limits are not On 2/6/2020 at 2:35F present and stated "Ywas the entire facility The Resident Census	-Conditioning Engineers) C) Centers for Disease on Water Management plan did not identify any cols or acceptable ranges for any corrective actions when maintained.  PM V1 (Administrator) was Yes" the above document plan.  s and Conditions of /2020) documents 48	F	880	been implemented to insure the allege deficient practice does not recur.  A. Administrator will monitor W. Management Program to ensure monitoring is completed as indicated.  4. The following Quality Assurance Programs have been implemented to ensure continued compliance.  A. Compliance will be monitored throthe internal QA process.	ater	